05-13-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 102744016 ▼ Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Allied Machine & Engineering Corp. Steven R. Stokey Martin Alan Jackson Internal Address: _____ Joseph P. Nuzzi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes O No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger X Assignment Street Address: 485 West 3rd Street ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Dover State: OH Zip: 44622 Execution Date: April 12, 2004 & April 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/740,904 Additional numbers attached? \square Yes \square No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00 Name: Robert J. Clark ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Twin Oaks Estate 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1225 West Market Street 2004 WASFAW1 00000024 10740904 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OH __Zip: 44313-7188 Akron Citv: State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Robert J. Clark

Name of Person Signing

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0087

May 6, 2004

Date

OIPE		
MAN 10	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Form PTO-1595)	
1. Nakob To	conveying party(ies):	
	Wendell E. Mast	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
	Address	
	Address:ddress:	
	State:	
Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
Internal A	Address:	
	ddress:	
City:	State:	ZIP:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Applicatio	on number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this do	cument is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	.,	
"		
•		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🔼 No
		100 - 100

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0088 For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Steven R. Stokey 2001 N. Wooster Avenue Dover, OH 44622 Nationality: US

Martin Alan Jackson 2816 Wayland Ct., SW Canton OH 44706 Nationality: US

Joseph P. Nuzzi 3244 Blacksnake Hill Road Dover OH 44622 Nationality: US

Wendell E. Mast 10577 Walnut Creek Btm Dundee OH 44624-8763 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Allied Machine & Engineering Corp. 485 West 3rd Street
Dover, OH 44622
State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CUTTING INSERT WITH HELICAL GEOMETRY AND HOLDER THEREFOR

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/740,904 filed on December 19, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,, 2004.	We	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this		c	lay	of
Date:	4/15/04				Ste	ux)	R	Sto	ku	ل				
Date: _	, , ,	L			Signatu	utu	Ul	Rene	ack					
Date: _	4/12/04	/			Signatu	/11	/ r//	/ 1	M	M	n ,			
Date:	4/12/04				Signatu		w	E.	M	:1 A	-			

Signature of Wendell E. Mast

Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/10/2004